Illinois law.
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Section 180.201  Applicants 

a)	Any person subject to the Environmental Protection Act and to the rules or regulations, orders, or permit requirements of the Board, and who has not been granted provisional variances in excess of 90 days during the calendar year, may apply for a provisional variance. 

b)	Applications shall be submitted pursuant to Section 180.202 of this Part. 

(Source:  Amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 6161, effective March 22, 2011)
